S.F. No. 1135, as introduced - 87th Legislative Session (2011-2012) [11-0305]

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA EIGHTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

S.F. No. 1135

(SENATE AUTHORS: NEWMAN and Nelson)

DATE	D-PG	OFFICIAL STATUS
04/11/2011	1261	Introduction and first reading
		Referred to Health and Human Services
04/28/2011	1482a	Comm report: To pass as amended, Consent Calendar
	1539	Second reading
05/04/2011	1749	Consent Calendar: Third reading Passed
05/05/2011	1764	Author added Nelson

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2	relating to health; extending the Maternal and Child Health Advisory Task Force;
1.3	amending Minnesota Statutes 2010, section 145.881, subdivision 1.

1.4 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

1.5	Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2010, section 145.881, subdivision 1, is amended to read:
1.6	Subdivision 1. Composition of task force. The commissioner shall establish and
1.7	appoint a Maternal and Child Health Advisory Task Force consisting of 15 members
1.8	who will provide equal representation from:
1.9	(1) professionals with expertise in maternal and child health services;
1.10	(2) representatives of community health boards as defined in section 145A.02,
1.11	subdivision 5; and
1.12	(3) consumer representatives interested in the health of mothers and children.
1.13	No members shall be employees of the state Department of Health. Section 15.059
1.14	governs the Maternal and Child Health Advisory Task Force. Notwithstanding section
1.15	15.059, the Maternal and Child Health Advisory Task Force expires June 30, 2011 2021.